PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3745960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOTHAR PANTEL	02/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INODYN NEWMEDIA GMBH
Street Address:	SAARSTR. 73
City:	NECKARGEMUEND
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	69151

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15013868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lothar.pantel@inodyn.com

Correspondent Name: LOTHAR PANTEL Address Line 1: SAARSTR. 73

Address Line 4: NECKARGEMUEND, GERMANY 69151

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOTHAR PANTEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Lothar Pantel/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=US_Scan_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037770 FRAME: 0783

503699322

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Lothar Pantel of Neckargemund, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor") is inventor, patent applicant and owner of the invention "Selective shingled magnetic recording scheme," (hereinafter "Patent Application").

inodyn NewMedia GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, of Neckargemünd, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee") is owned and managed by Assignor.

The invention is made as a result of activity within the scope of Assignor's duties as managing shareholder. Assignor has an obligation to legally transfer rights-of the invention to Assignee in accordance with the management contract between Assignor and Assignee.

Therefore Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) execute the prosecution of the Patent Application; (b) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may require to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: February 2, 2016

ASSIGNOR:

Lothar Pantel, inventor, patent applicant

ASSIGNEE:

Lothar Pantel, managing shareholder inodyn NewMedia GmbH

> PATENT REEL: 037770 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 02/18/2016